IEC 61951-1
Edition 3.0 2013-10
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
NORME
INTERNATIONALE
Secondary cells and batteries containing alkaline or other non-acid
electrolytes – Portable sealed rechargeable single cells –

EXAMPLE 4 KRMR03 designation identifies a sealed nickel-cadmium cylindrical rechargeable single cell, of
medium discharge rate capability, also intended for rapid charge, dimensionally interchangeable with primary cell
and whose type designation is AAA.
5.1.2 Button cells
Sealed nickel-cadmium button rechargeable single cells shall be designated by the letters “KB”
followed by a letter L, M or H which signifies:
• low rate of discharge (L);
• medium rate of discharge (M);
• high rate of discharge (H).
The group of three letters shall then be followed by two groups of figures separated by a
solidus:
a) the three figures to the left of the solidus shall indicate the maximum diameter specified for
the cell, expressed in tenths of millimetres, rounded up to the next whole number;
b) the three figures to the right of the solidus shall indicate the maximum height specified
for the cell, expressed in tenths of millimetres, rounded up to the next whole number.
EXAMPLE KBL 116/055 designation identifies a button cell of low discharge rate capability, with a maximum
diameter of 11,6 mm and a maximum height of 5,5 mm.
5.2 Cell termination
This standard does not specify cell termination.
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
IEC 61951-1:2013
61951-1  IEC:2013 – 11 –
5.3 Marking
5.3.1 Small prismatic cells and cylindrical cells
Each jacketed cell supplied without connections shall carry durable markings giving the
following minimum information:
• sealed, rechargeable nickel-cadmium or Ni-Cd;
• cell designation as specified in 5.1 (in addition, it is permissible for a manufacturer to use
his own type designation);
• rated capacity;
• nominal voltage;
• recommended charge rate and time or permanent charge current for “T” cells;
• polarity;
• date of manufacture (which may be in code);
• name or identification of manufacturer or supplier;
• mark for promoting useful use of cell resources.
NOTE 1 This mark is applied where a recycling programme is available.
NOTE 2 In general, sealed nickel-cadmium rechargeable single cells with connection tabs need no labels if they
form an integral part of a battery, in which case, the battery itself is marked with the above information.
5.3.2 Button cells
Each button cell supplied without connection shall carry durable markings giving the following
minimum information:
• cell designation as specified in 5.1;
• polarity;
• date of manufacture (which may be in code);
• name or identification of manufacturer or supplier.
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
IEC 61951-1:2013
 – 12 – 61951-1  IEC:2013
6 Dimensions
6.1 Small prismatic cells and cylindrical cells
6.1.1 General
Dimensions of cells, shown in Figure 1 and Figure 2, are given in Tables 1, 2 and 3.
H